Fair Poriticar Practices CoMMIsstoN
238 T Street e Suile 620 o Saoraments, CA 938142339
U6 32236600 « Fax 9060 320886

December 21, 2009

Sulerna H. Peterson
v’ Strategic Local Government Services, LLC (1246828)

REDACTED

Re: Warning Letter
FPPC Case No. 090758; Strategic Local Government Services

Period covered in the audit: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2008

Dear Ms. Peterson:

The Fair Political Practices Commission (the “FPPC”) enforces the provisions of the Political
Reform Act (the “Act™),’ found in Government Code section 81000, et seq. This letter is in response
to an audit report referred to us by the Franchise Tax Board. A copy of that audit report is enclosed
for your mformation.

You will note that the report indicates that payments received from the California
Association of Treasurers and Tax Collectors and the County Alcohol & Drug Program
Administrators Assoctation of California were overstated by $201,733, a violation of section
86114, Please be advised that Section 86114 requires a lobbying firm to report the total amount
of payments received for lobbying services on its pertodic reports.

This letter serves as a written warntng. The information in this matter will be retained
and may be considered should an enforcement action become necessary based on newly
discovered information or future conduct. Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act in the
future will result in monetary penalties of up to $3.000 for cach violation.

" The Political Reform Act is contained tn Government Code Sections 81000 through 91614, Al stanstory references
are to the Government Code, unless otherwise ndicated. The regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission
are contained in Sections 15110 through 18987 of Title 7 of the Caltfornia Code of Regulanons, All regulatory
references are to Tile 2, Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations, unless otherwise indicated.
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A warning letter 15 an FPPC case resolution without administrative prosecution or fine.
However, the warning letter resolution does not provide you with the opportunity for a probable
cause hearing or hearing before an Administrative Law Judge or the FPPC. If you wish to avail
yourself of these proceedings by requesting that your case proceed with prosecution rather than a
warmng, please notify us within ten (10) days from the date of this letter. Upon this notification,
the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed with admimistrative prosecution of this
case. If we do not receive such notification, this waming letter will be posted on the FPPC’s
website ten (10} days from the date of this letter.

Please feel free to contact Program Specialist William Marland with any questions vou

may have regarding this letter.

Sincerely,

REDACTED

Sue Straine
Chief Investigator
Enforcement Division

Enclosure



